
G.N. 3591 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of April 2017:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Texaco Road
(Contract No. 20160430)

Able Engineering 
Company Ltd.

496,000,000.00
3 Apr 2017

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Fanling Area 49 (Re-tender)
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160355)

Hung Wai (Cheung’s) 
Company Ltd.

15,800,000.00
18 Apr 2017

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development of Choi Fook Estate Phase 3 
and Sports Centre, Kwun Tong
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160228)

Thorn Security (Hong 
Kong) Ltd.

28,825,644.00
20 Apr 2017

Lift Installation for Construction of Public 
Rental Housing Development of Choi Fook 
Estate Phase 3 and Sports Centre, Kwun 
Tong
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160228)

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 
(HK) Ltd.

18,178,412.00
20 Apr 2017

Hiring of Vehicles (Self-drive) for 
Independent Checking Unit
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170065)

Far East Rent-A-Car 
Ltd.

729,600.00
27 Apr 2017

Hiring of Driver Services for Independent 
Checking Unit
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170066)

KN Services Ltd. 1,523,662.00
27 Apr 2017

Provision of Master Trust Scheme Services 
to the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160462)

Principal Trust Company 
(Asia) Ltd.

Sun Life Trustee 
Company Ltd.

BOCI-Prudential Trustee 
Ltd.

Effective charge rate: 
0.69% to 3.05%

(Percentage of net 
asset value per annum)

Effective charge rate: 
0.04% to 0.96%

(Percentage of net 
asset value per annum)

Effective charge rate: 
0.8%

(Percentage of net 
asset value per annum)

27 Apr 2017

Supply of Standard Personal Computer 
Equipment and Related Services to the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160661)

Automated Systems 
(HK) Ltd.

6,891,295.00
11 Apr 2017



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Properties Managed by 
District Maintenance Offices/Kowloon  
East (2) 2017/2020
(Contract No. 20169171)

Shui On Building 
Contractors Ltd.

466,762,001.00
25 Apr 2017

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Properties Managed by 
District Maintenance Offices/Wong Tai Sin, 
Tsing Yi and Tsuen Wan (1) 2017/2020
(Contract No. 20169161)

CR Construction 
Company Ltd.

362,367,021.00
28 Apr 2017

Air-Conditioning and Ventilation Systems 
Term Maintenance Contracts (2017/2020) 
for Hong Kong Housing Authority Estates, 
Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20169031)

Wenden Engineering 
Services Co., Ltd.

129,688,000.00
3 Apr 2017

Cleansing Service Contract for On Tai 
Estate

Chun Wui Kee Company 
Ltd.

15,080,856.40
(for 2 years)
25 Apr 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Yue Wan Estate

Good Excel Property 
Consultants Ltd.

12,137,312.88
(for 2 years) 
24 Apr 2017

Security Service Contract for On Tai Estate Onward Security 
Company Ltd.

83,637,237.60 
(for 6 years) 
25 Apr 2017

Security Service Contract for Lok Wah 
(South) Estate

Onward Security 
Company Ltd.

65,984,050.00 
(for 6 years) 
25 Apr 2017

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

26 May 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 3591


